

OCD-2 & 9

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

AP-COM/857/2024

SREI EQUIPMENT FINANCE LIMITED
VS
MR. PRADYUMNA SINHA AND ORS.

&

AP-COM/91/2024
IA No. GA-COM/1/2024

SREI EQUIPMENT FINANCE LIMITED
VS
MR. PRADYUMNA SINHA AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : November 11, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Jishnu Saha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Soumya Roy Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kanodia, Adv.
Ms. Suparna Sardar, Adv.
Mr. Subhadeep Poddar, Adv.
Ms. Susrea Mitra, Adv.
... for the petitioner

Mr. Anirban Ray, Adv.
Mr. Shaunak Mitra, Adv.
Mr. Vishwarup Acharya, Adv.
Mr. Sannidhya Dutta, Adv.
... for the respondents

Mr. Sourojit Dasgupta, Adv.
Mr. Aniket Chaudhury, Adv.
... for the intervenor

In Re : AP-COM/857/2024

The Court: Mr. Jishnu Saha, learned Senior Advocate, is
appearing for the petitioner.

Mr. Anirban Ray, learned Advocate, is appearing for the respondents.

Mr. Sourojit Dasgupta, learned Advocate, is appearing for the intervenor.

The petitioner has filed the present application under Section 9 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act after serving the copy to the learned counsel for the respondents.

Let the matter be fixed for hearing on 18th November, 2024.

In Re : AP-COM/91/2024
IA No. GA-COM/1/2024

Intervenor has filed the present application being GA-COM/1/2024 in AP-COM/91/2024.

The petitioner has filed affidavit in opposition in connection with GA-COM/1/2024 after serving the copy to the learned counsel for the intervenor. Let the same be kept with the record.

Learned counsel for the intervenor prays for time to file affidavit in reply.

Let affidavit in reply be filed within a week.

List the matter on 18th November, 2024.

Affidavit of service be kept with the record.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)