

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Commercial Division  
ORIGINAL SIDE

AP-COM/91/2024  
IA No. GA-COM/1/2024

SREI EQUIPMENT FINANCE LIMITED  
-VS-  
MR. PRADYUMNA SINHA AND ORS.

&

AP-COM/857/2024

SREI EQUIPMENT FINANCE LIMITED  
-VS-  
MR. PRADYUMNA SINHA AND ORS.

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO  
Date : December 3, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Aditya Kanodia, Adv.  
Mrs. Shreya Trivedi, Adv.  
...for the petitioner

Mr. Anirban Ray, Adv.  
Mr. Shounak Mitra, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwarup Acharyya, Adv.  
...for the respondents

Mr. Sourajit Dasgupta, Adv.  
Mr. Aniket Chaudhury, Adv.  
...for the Intervener

The Court: As per the prayer made by the counsel for the  
petitioner, the case is adjourned.

Let the matter appear on 9<sup>th</sup> December, 2024 under the same  
heading.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)