

OCD-12

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

AP-COM/857/2024

SREI EQUIPMENT FINANCE LIMITED
VS
MR. PRADYUMNA SINHA AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : August 18, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Jishnu Saha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sankarsan Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kanodia, Adv.
... for the petitioner

Mr. Anirban Ray, Adv.
Mr. Shaunak Mitra, Adv.
Mr. Vishwarup Acharya, Adv.
Mr. Sannidhya Dutta, Adv.
... for the respondents

1. Learned Counsel for the petitioner submits that interim order is up-till 19th August, 2025 and prays for extension of interim order.
2. In view of the submission made by the Counsel for the petitioner, interim order is extended till 21st August, 2025 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.
3. Let the matter appear on 21st August, 2025.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)